NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TerE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NOT OPERATED

COAL OPERATOR OR CCAL OWNER

SOLE OTL & GAS COMPANY

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

HUNDRED, WEST VIRGINIA

ADDRESS

COMPLETE ADDRESS

= NOVEMBER,16TH. 1945 193
“";_ COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCAT[ON
-
B\ ADDRESS CLAY District
WETZEL County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
: Well No.__ 4
\.
ADDRESS
X ¥m.SOLES Farm
‘ GENTLEMEN :
~

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

APRIL 25,1945 , made by BOWERY MISSTON AND YOUNG MEN,S HOME to

WILLIAM SOLES ,and recorded onthe____ day

ot LeCsrbey
Book ! é 7 , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

- The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours,

» SOLE OIL & GAS
L : » BY. WELL OPERATOR
WOU a
- Address } =
o O HUNDRED, WEST VIRGINIA
‘Well Operator CITY OR TowN

10/06/2023

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the depariment of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA,

WET=-332




10/06/2023



November 13, 1946

¥r, Willian Soles
Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of your traecing of
proposed location Noe« 1 on your Farm, Clay District,
Wetzel County.

Please £i1l out the enclosed Fora 001
and return as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND CAS DIVISION

MGi1g
encl -« 1

10/06/2023

RIPO WHTTER ey Os e ey



Hoverber 20, 1946

Mr. #illiam Soles
gole il and Gas Coupany

 Humdred, Vest Virginia

Dear Sirs

Be wrote you on November 13 and enclosed
Porm 0G=1 on which to make appliestion o dpill
vour Well Hoe 1 on the Ums Sole Ferm, Clay Distriok,
Tetsel County, but to date the epplicetion has not
been retwrned toc us. |

Please let ue have yewr appiloation Ly
return nail 8o as not to delay pormita.

It i3 wmlawful to drill without a pemit
fmﬁl. offices ik

Very truly yours,

Engineer _
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

0
enol-l
eopy %o Imm De Po Desigts

-

10/06/2023




lioveuber 27’ 1046

Sole 011 and Gas Company
Hundred, Vest Virginia
Gentieoment

Enclosed is permit WETe332 to drill Well
Nos 1 on the Ve Soles Farm, Clay Distriot, Vetzel
Countye

Very truly yours,

Engineer
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

JHE
neled

0Cs Inspector De Pe Desist

10/06/2023



‘Fo,'rl'nation Color H:ér(;lf:r Top. Bottom %ﬁ:& i
B. lime 2470 2520 Gas
Big Injun 2520 .. 2768
Slate and shiells 2768 3251
Red rock 3231 3235 - Gas . 3300 = 3306
50 f'te sand 3235 3250 SLM |- 3342! -
Slete 3250 3260
30 fte sand 3260 3314
Slate 3314 3340
Stray send 3340 3364
Slate 3364 3367
Gordon sand 3367 3400
Slate 3400 3424
4th sand 3424 3457 ~ Gas 3425 - 8429
Slate 3457
Total Depth 3476
10/06/2023
- , 19
;0
APPROVED




L5 . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
7) 4 H-j, /_',! , DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Permit No-m_ WELL RECORD
Oil or Gas We
Company__So0le 0il & Gas Company (KIND)
Address Hundred, West Virpinig Ca’ﬁf:'l'fn ;nd Daed in Left in
e g rilli P

Farm William Sole koo 18284 ng Well ackers
Location (waters) Size
Well No 1 Elev.___ 1536 ! 16

. Kind of Pack
Dlstrlct\ClaI\County Wetzel 13 :

The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10:%11 31619 3161 9" e
Mineral right e : 8% 187312" |1873t2"
ghts are owned by. 6% 2104'5" | 210415" e
Address_ 53/16 e

Drilling commenced___December 5, 1945 2
Drilling completed_ Maych 20, 1946 5 e
Date Shot___ < Perf.bottom:-_— ===
e From _ To. Liners Used__ Perf. top.
Open Flow /10ths Water in_ fach et bor S

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft —
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure__ Ibs hrs.
oil bbls, 1st 24 hys, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES, FEET INCHES

Formation Color Haé.ro(}tor Top - Bottom oorilngE:esr _ II"):}:’& Remarks
Slate 0 14
Slate and sLell 14 500
Sand Hard 500 560
Slate 550 900
Lime - 900 1020
Slate 1020 1050
Lime " 1050 1170
Mapletown cpal 1170 1175
Lime 1175 1225 o
Slate 1225 1272 AET] 28289
Lime 1272 1282 S 1%
Pittsburgh poal 1282 1290 SLM > B S
Lime 1290 1335 \J 5\\\\ ) j; W)
Red rock 1335 1365 = \\\3\ %ﬁ“@ g’;
Lime 1365 1390 = ¥ &
Send 1390 1440 (2 @ﬁ\ N/
Slete and 1lime 1440 1480 \d/’(/ < %;
Slate Gr Soft 1480 1552 0 :
Red rock - 1552 1604 L QL\'/@/
Lime 1604 1640
Slate Black 1640 1687
Lime slate 1687 1758
Big Dumkard 1758 1795 Gas 1775¢
Slate and lime 1795 1940
Lime 1940 1960
Slate 1960 2030
Salt sand 2030 2080 SLM
Slate Dark s 2080 2092
2d salt san@ white hard 2092 2227 Ges 20105 Show
Slate 222% 2230 Gas 2189 - 2
Gritty lime 2230 2240 Gas 17 Weﬁ?!?c{vgozs
3d sald 2240 2262 Gas 2250 2252
Slate Dark soft 2262 2264 SLM|- 2255'
Lime White hard 2264 2330 I
Slate and spnd shells 2330 2366 7
laxton sand%-n 2366 2410 /
Slate end lfme 2410 2454 =
Line 2454 2463 \/
4

_%1 gte 2463 2470 »




Mrs. welch

Latitude 39 g 45’

1 2 3
+
N
George Lermley [
1l
3 ,l; ]
Postrslone Pre ¢68z2 ml-€8 N Stake
' DL ok 2
Ao ‘€ 0,05 &~/ O £, éorly
Ly Q
-3OE — \ @
N7 g \// 5
Sfore, gl e Y
Piledn . W2 Sole B .
sh / e
2405 / o
ot / Sishirome
L\ esin
ste S 89F 3/8¢& i
Andersor Bunga rd

New Location X
Drill Deeper.. . . ]
Abandonment ]

Longitude go : Jh_-_?OI
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Well (Farm) No.__/ Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) __ /3 3 é
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I Acres /32.94 Lease No.

Drawing No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

FILE NO. o=

WELL LOCATION MAP

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500,
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

lat-

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

1 Date _/41/50 27,'/9__15-Scale L2800

EHIAL"Y TRACING CLOTH

K & ECO., N. Y.
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Tract l Acres /32,94 Lease No.

Well (Farm) No._/ _______Serial No._________

Elevation (Spirit Level) : [ 536

Quadrangle L. I‘#/dfoﬂ

Courlty_M&LDistrlct_w—
Engineer @’m

Engineer’'s Registration’ No.

File No. Drawing No.

i Date /idﬂ’ " 7 /945 Scale = 80O’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
e RoWET-Z5A0/06/2093

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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